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22:25

2500 m
115.949 €

Flach

Gran Premio Nacional S.
Rennpreis: 115.949 €
For pure blood Male and females of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
2500

Box: 1

57.00

Majestic Boy
3j. db H (Majesticperfection - Loca Mania)

Trainer: Martin Martinez
Besitzer: 4 Fantasmas

Maicol De Souza

2023: 11  Starts - 5  Siege - 7  Plätze    74.575 €89.866 €
01.10 Maronas 3 56.0 2000 72.166 5,4 Julio Cesar Mendez Rambo Approved, Rock Walk, Majestic Boy
03.09 Maronas 6 56.0 1600 48.111 Julio Cesar Mendez Rock Walk, Noche Oscura, Corazon Feliz
23.07 Maronas 1 56.0 1500 19.245 Luis Alberto Caceres Majestic Boy, Devil Avenue, Progreso
25.06 Maronas 1 55.0 1400 28.429 Luis Alberto Caceres Majestic Boy, Noche Oscura, Progreso
04.06 Maronas 2 55.0 1400 34.408 Luis Alberto Caceres Little Roy, Majestic Boy, Noche Oscura

2
Box: 2
ML: 25,0

57.00

Rambo Approved
3j. db H (T. H. Approval - Bambshel)

Trainer: Raimundo Soares
Besitzer: Haras Phillipson

Luis Alberto Caceres

2023: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    53.761 €64.785 €
01.10 Maronas 1 56.0 2000 72.166 30,0 Luis Alberto Caceres Rambo Approved, Rock Walk, Majestic Boy
10.09 Maronas 1 56.0 1600 9.041 5,7 Luis Alberto Caceres Rambo Approved, Risk Approved, Rio Flam
06.08 Maronas 10 56.0 1600 19.593 Luis Alberto Caceres Ta-Valente, Mr.Can, Master Of Puppets
15.07 Maronas 3 56.0 1400 7.819 Deividi Gaier Pelagio, Rise And Shine, Rambo Approved
10.06 Maronas 3 55.0 1400 8.780 Carlos Lavor Ta-Valente, Fly Kid, Rambo Approved

3
Box: 3

57.00

Klose
3j. gr H (T. H. Approval - Guriza)

Trainer: Gustavo Carlos Vergara
Besitzer: Buena Yunta

Deividi Gaier

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    16.840 €20.293 €
01.10 Maronas 6 56.0 2000 72.166 15,0 Deividi Gaier Rambo Approved, Rock Walk, Majestic Boy
27.08 Maronas 2 56.0 1700 11.590 Deividi Gaier Universal Horse, Klose, Egypt
30.07 Maronas 4 56.0 1600 11.590 11,0 Deividi Gaier El Viento Pasa, Egypt, Long Over
09.07 Maronas 4 54.0 1500 10.141 Deividi Gaier Master Of Puppets, Ta-Valente, Carter
11.06 Maronas 1 55.0 1400 8.780 Javier Emanuel Perez Klose, Nahum, Faraglioni

4
Box: 4

57.00

Risk Approved
3j. gr H (T. H. Approval - Risk Adjusted)

Trainer: Raimundo Soares
Besitzer: Haras Phillipson

Carlos Lavor

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    22.092 €26.622 €
29.09 Maronas 1 56.0 1600 9.041 Luis Alberto Caceres Risk Approved, Romano Fever, Micovid Ft
10.09 Maronas 2 56.0 1600 9.041 10,0 Carlos Lavor Rambo Approved, Risk Approved, Rio Flam
27.08 Maronas 2 56.0 1700 9.435 Luis Alberto Caceres Carmelo Ave, Risk Approved, Faraglioni
12.08 Maronas 2 56.0 1600 9.435 Luis Alberto Caceres San Jorge, Risk Approved, Lucky Fever
23.07 Maronas 5 56.0 1600 9.435 Luis Alberto Caceres Universal Horse, San Jorge, Nahum

5
Box: 5

57.00

Mr.Can
3j. db H (Can The Man - Selena)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Gonzalez
Besitzer: Hs. Regina

Eric Acosta

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    15.883 €19.140 €
15.10 Maronas 1 56.0 2000 9.672 Julio Cesar Mendez Mr.Can, Empipado, Ovamaconv
10.09 Maronas 5 56.0 1600 9.041 2,6 Julio Cesar Mendez Rambo Approved, Risk Approved, Rio Flam
06.08 Maronas 2 56.0 1600 19.593 Julio Cesar Mendez Ta-Valente, Mr.Can, Master Of Puppets
09.07 Maronas 2 56.0 1500 8.256 5,1 Julio Cesar Mendez Cagliostro, Mr.Can, All Trick
18.06 Maronas 2 55.0 1500 9.219 Julio Cesar Mendez Long Hollidays, Mr.Can, All Trick

6
Box: 6

57.00

Dubai Moon
3j. hp H (E Dubai - Beso De Luna)

Trainer: Ramon Victor Peralta
Besitzer: La Fe

Federico Fabian Piriz

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.866 €3.453 €
15.10 Maronas 3 56.0 2300 22.042 Federico Fabian Piriz Basil, Rome With Mama, Dubai Moon
12.08 Maronas 8 56.0 1600 9.435 Federico Fabian Piriz San Jorge, Risk Approved, Lucky Fever
11.06 Maronas 9 55.0 1400 8.780 Yair Emanuel Pereira Klose, Nahum, Faraglioni

7
Box: 7

57.00

Devil Avenue
3j. db H (Sloane Avenue - Devil Glory)

Trainer: Jorge Javier Rey
Besitzer: Trouville

Vagner Leal

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    15.912 €19.175 €
01.10 Maronas 4 56.0 2000 72.166 8,4 Vagner Leal Rambo Approved, Rock Walk, Majestic Boy
23.07 Maronas 2 56.0 1500 19.245 Jose Luiz Da Silva Majestic Boy, Devil Avenue, Progreso
30.04 Maronas 4 55.0 1300 14.478 8,1 Jose Luiz Da Silva Hugandhi, Maravilloso, Ovaova
26.03 Maronas 1 55.0 1200 8.362 Vagner Leal Devil Avenue, Aureliano, Hasta El Cielo
19.02 Maronas 5 55.0 1100 8.362 2,9 Vagner Leal Bako, Elegant Jons, California Giant

8
Box: 8

57.00

Olympic Norwich
3j. hp H (Drosselmeyer - Adios Goodbye)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Gonzalez
Besitzer: Hs. Regina

Julio Cesar Mendez

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.990 €7.218 €
17.09 Maronas 4 56.0 1800 21.650 10,0 Julio Cesar Mendez El Viento Pasa, San Jorge, Charlestown
13.08 Maronas 1 56.0 1400 7.819 Julio Cesar Mendez Olympic Norwich, Regal Cometa, Steinbruc

9
Box: 9

57.00

Lider Nato
3j. db H (Hi Happy - Libratura)

Trainer: Jorge Javier Rey
Besitzer: Yerua

Pablo Rodriguez

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.058 €7.301 €
17.09 Maronas 5 56.0 1800 21.650 10,0 Vagner Leal El Viento Pasa, San Jorge, Charlestown
23.07 Maronas 8 56.0 1500 19.245 Vagner Leal Majestic Boy, Devil Avenue, Progreso
04.06 Maronas 1 55.0 1500 9.219 Vagner Leal Lider Nato, Man Of Word, Vamos Que Pode
07.05 Maronas 4 55.0 1400 8.780 Jose Luiz Da Silva Lemon Chill, Milk Shake, Klose

10
Box: 10
ML: 12,0

57.00

Noche Oscura
3j. db H (Good Report - Trasnochada)

Trainer: Angel Eliberto Barbosa
Besitzer: Queguay Chico

Fernando Ciro Olivera

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    27.921 €33.646 €
03.09 Maronas 2 56.0 1600 48.111 Fernando Ciro Olivera Rock Walk, Noche Oscura, Corazon Feliz
25.06 Maronas 2 55.0 1400 28.429 Fernando Ciro Olivera Majestic Boy, Noche Oscura, Progreso
04.06 Maronas 3 55.0 1400 34.408 Fernando Ciro Olivera Little Roy, Majestic Boy, Noche Oscura
07.05 Maronas 1 55.0 1400 8.780 Fernando Ciro Olivera Noche Oscura, Reason Honestly, Rise And 
16.03 Paysandu 1 55.0 1100 4.097 Fabio Andres Fagundez Noche Oscura, Rayo Mcqueen, Andariega 

11
Box: 11

57.00

Rock Walk
3j. hp H (T. H. Approval - Go To Heaven)

Trainer: Jorge Javier Rey
Besitzer: Haras Phillipson

Hector Fabian Lazo

2023: 6  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    63.565 €76.598 €
01.10 Maronas 2 56.0 2000 72.166 1,7 Jose Luiz Da Silva Rambo Approved, Rock Walk, Majestic Boy
03.09 Maronas 1 56.0 1600 48.111 Jose Luiz Da Silva Rock Walk, Noche Oscura, Corazon Feliz
12.08 Maronas 1 56.0 1600 11.590 Jose Luiz Da Silva Rock Walk, Milk Shake, El Tuber Storm
25.06 Maronas 6 55.0 1400 28.429 Jose Luiz Da Silva Majestic Boy, Noche Oscura, Progreso
04.06 Maronas 4 55.0 1400 34.408 Jose Luiz Da Silva Little Roy, Majestic Boy, Noche Oscura

Wettstar - Tipp:Rambo Approved (2) - Rock Walk (11) - Noche Oscura (10) - Olympic Norwich (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


